
RAJIV LOCHAN AYURVED MEDICAL COLLEGE CHANDKHURI, DURG (C.G.) 

Non-Teaching Staff Attendance Percentage ( Jan 2025 to Dec 2025) 
S. 

No. Name   Designation Dept. Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 

1 Basant Kumar Sahu Librarian Library 88            

2 Yogita Yadav library Att. Library 100         

3 Mahesh Kumar Sahu Accountant Office 100            

4 Dogendra Singh 
Thakur  

LDC Office 96            

5 Rajeshwari Dewangan LDC Office 92            

6 Kajal Deshmukh LDC Office 61            

7 Hemant Nirmalkar Attendent Samhita 
Siddhant 

96            

8 Ankita Sahu Lab. Tech. Rachana Sharir 100            

9 Raghubir Gajpal Lifter Rachana Sharir 84            

10 Anil Kumar Tandan Meuseum Keeper Rachana Sharir 96            

11 Champalal Sahu Lab. Tech. Kriya Sharir 100            

12 Prerna Sahu Lab. Tech. Dravyagun 100            

13 Ram prasad Sahu Meuseum Keeper 
(D Office G) 

Dvayaguna 100            

14 Parvati Verma Lab. Ass. Ras-shastra 100            

15 Kiran Dewangan Lab. Tech. Rognidan 100            

16 Gajanand Lab. Tech. Ras-shastra 96            

17 Pukhraj Sahu Lab. Tech. Rognidan 100            

18 Premshankar Verma Meuseum Keeper Swasthavritta 100            

19 Mamta Nirmalkar Lab A.(Prasuti) KC. 
ST.SKT.KB 

88            

20 Bhuneshwar Prasad Lab. Asst. KC. 
ST.SKT.KB 

100            

21 Virendra Yadav Gardner Herbal Garden 96            

22 Girdhar Prasad Multipurpose 
Worker 

Herbal Garden 100            

23 Durga Bai Raut Multipurpose 
Worker 

Herbal Garden 100            

24 Tarkeshwari Yadav Library peon Library 96            

25 Devki Bai Sahu Attendent Agat Tantra 100            

  



 RAJIV LOCHAN AYURVED MEDICAL COLLEGE CHANDKHURI, DURG (C.G.) 

Non-Teaching Staff Attendance Percentage ( Jan 2024 to Dec 2024) 
S. 

No. Name   Designation Dept. Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 

1 Basant Kumar Sahu Librarian Library 96 100 93 83 96 100 100 96 96 91 95 91 

2 Dhaneshwari Sinha Asst. Librarian Library 100 100 96 90 70 96 100 100 Transfer to hospital 

3 Yogita Yadav library Att. Library 100 96 86 90 88 88 92 100 87 91 95 79 
 

4 Mahesh Kumar 
Sahu Accountant Office 100 100 93 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 79 

5 Dogendra Singh 
Thakur  LDC Office 96 100 100 100 100 96 96 92 96 96 81 79 

6 Rajeshwari  LDC Office 96  100                                                                                                                                                   100 100 85
  

100 96 100 100 - - - 

7 Bhushan Lal Attendent Agad Tantra ..... ..... 96 100 96 96 88 64 96 73 100 100 

8 Hemant Nirmalkar Attendent Samhita 
Siddhant 100 100 96 96 96 100 100 100 96 100 95 95 

9 Ankita Sahu Lab. Tech. Rachana Sharir 100 90 90 100 96 100 100 100 100 100 100 95 

10 Raghubir Gajpal Lifter Rachana Sharir 100 96 96 90 100 84 96 96 91 91 91 91 

11 Anil Kumar Tandan Meuseum Keeper Rachana Sharir 100 100 100 93 100 96 100 100 100 96 95 95 

12 Champalal Sahu Lab. Tech. Kriya Sharir 100 100 93 96 100 88 96 96 100 91 91 86 

13 Prerna Sahu Lab. Tech. Dravyagun 96 75 86 93 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 95 

14 Ram prasad Sahu Meuseum Keeper 
(D Office G) Dvayaguna 100 100 93 100 100 96 92 100 96 84 81 95 

15 Parvati Verma Lab. Ass. Ras-shastra 100 100 93 93 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 95 

16 Kiran Dewangan Lab. Tech. Rognidan 90 96 75 86 92 100 100 100 91 100 91 100 

17 Gajanand Lab. Tech. Ras-shastra 100 100 93 79 100 100 100 92 96 91 91 100 

18 Pukhraj Sahu Lab. Tech. Rognidan 100 96 90 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 95 

19 Premshankar Verma Meuseum Keeper Swasthavritta 100 100 93 90 96 88 100 100 100 100 100 100 

20 Mamta Nirmalkar Lab A.(Prasuti) KC. 
ST.SKT.KB 100 100 96 83 96 88 96 100 87 91 95 95 

21 Bhuneshwar Prasad Lab. Asst. KC. 
ST.SKT.KB 100 100 96 93 100 92 100 100 100 100 95 100 

22 Virendra Yadav Gardner Herbal Garden 96 93 96 90 100 100 92 100 91 91 95 100 

23 Girdhar Prasad Multipurpose 
Worker Herbal Garden 100 100 93 83 96 96 96 100 91 100 91 86 

24 Durga Bai Raut Multipurpose 
Worker Herbal Garden 93 96 86 100 74 92 72 100 96 91 95 91 

25 Digambar Singh LDC Office ..... ..... .... .... .... .... .... 12 96 91 100 100 

26 Kshama Soni LDC Office ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... ..... 91 Relieved - 

 


